### 504720160 01/09/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4766883

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CIRCLE MEDIA INC.	05/18/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CIRCLE MEDIA LABS INC.	
Street Address:	1201 NE LLOYD BLVD., STE. 100	
City:	PORTLAND	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97232	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9634896
Application Number:	15483727
Patent Number:	D754109
Application Number:	15592492

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (503)224-7329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5032247529

Email: nita@dascenzoiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: DASCENZO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1000 SW BROADWAY, SUITE 1555

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LMN 222
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID S. D'ASCENZO
SIGNATURE:	/David S. D'Ascenzo/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Certificate of Conversion (LMN 222) 5-18-2017#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion (LMN 222) 5-18-2017#page2.tif

PATENT 504720160 REEL: 045028 FRAME: 0322

# Delaware The First State

page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A NEVADA CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CIRCLE MEDIA INC." TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2017, AT 2:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

6415413 8100V SR# 20177719085

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

VII SKK

Authentication: 203810836

Date: 12-21-17

PATENT REEL: 045028 FRAME: 0323

Siede of Delegane Servicio of Siede British of Cooperation Instruct divide the absolute Filese aside this tribitation St. Set 1996-948 - Productor deutsi

## CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1. The jurisdiction where the non-Delaware corporation first formed is Nevada.
- 2. The corporation's jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Nevada.
- 3. The date the non-Delaware corporation first formed is January 18, 2013.
- 4. The name of the non-Delaware corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Circle Media Inc.
- 5. The name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Circle Media Labs Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Non-Delaware corporation has executed this Certificate on the 17th day of May, 2017.

SIGNED:

Kenneth Lance Charlish Chairman of the Board

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF CIRCLE MEDIA LABS INC.

PATENT

REEL: 045028 FRAME: 0324

**RECORDED: 01/09/2018**